Chesapeake Operating, L.L.C. **Division Order**

www.chk.com/owners

Well Number:

Well Name: **WELL NAME**

Operator: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC

COUNTY, ST County/State:

ACRES; SEC ## - #X - #X **Property Description:**

OIL & GAS

TIN/SSN ON FILE **Social Security or TIN:** 3

Production Type:

Owner Number:

Owner Name: FIRST LAST NAME

##/##/#### **Date Prepared:** 6 ##/##/#### **Effective Date:**

7 **Interest Type:**

Interest: ##.#####

The undersigned certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds, as described above, payable by Chesapeake Operating, L.L.C. (Payor).

Payor shall be notified, in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest or payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of month following receipt of such notice.

Payor is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a title dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding the interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and reimburse Payor any amount attributable to an interest to which the undersigned is not entitled. 9

Pavor may accrue proceeds until the total amount equals \$100.00, or pay annually, whichever occurs first, or as required by applicable state statute.

This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any other contracts for the purchase of oil or gas.

In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned and Payor may have certain statutory rights under the laws of the state in which the property is located.

10 CURRENT ACCOUNT ADDRESS			NEW ADDRESS		
Address		Address	Address		
City		City			
•					
State	Zip	State		Zip	
Phone		Phone			
Email		Email			
,	Apply this address change to my:	Check/Revenue	Address	Correspondence Address	
Signature		Sig	gnature		
Social Security or Tax ID Number		So	Social Security or Tax ID Number		

11 TITLE REQUIREMENT

REQ 1: THIS INTEREST IS IN SUSPENSE PENDING SATISFACTION OR SUBORDINATION OF A MORTGAGE HELD BY FRANKLIN BANK TRUST COMPANY AND FILED IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT INSTRUMENT 19691974.

- This section states the Chesapeake property identification number, property name and includes the property's state, county and legal descriptions
- This states the type of production generated from the well (Oil, Gas or Oil & Gas)
- If 'TIN/SSN ON FILE' is shown in this field, then Chesapeake currently has a Social SecurityNumber or Tax Identification Number on file for the subject account. If 'PLEASE PROVIDE' is shownin this field, Chesapeake currently does not have a Social Security Number or Tax IdentificationNumber on file and one will need to be provided to avoid Federal Backup Withholding.
- This number uniquely identifies your Chesapeake account; please have this number available when calling the CHK with questions about a Division Order form
- This date represents the date in which the Division Order was prepared by Chesapeake
- This date represents when the interest shown on the form became effective for the owner and wellnoted on the **Division Order**
- This field identifies the type of interest the owner is credited with in CHK's system for the propertyidentified on the Division Order.
 - Working
 - Royalty
 - Override
- This is the Owner's interest (share of revenue) in the well noted on the Division Order.
- This is the minimum amount necessary to mail a check. A check will not be mailed until the royaltypayments due to the Owner reaches \$100.
- The 'Current Account Address' box lists the address on file for the owner at the time the DivisionOrder was prepared and printed; if this information has changed, please fill out the 'New Address'box, sign and return the form as directed.
- The Title Requirement section lists any necessary documents required to resolve a title issueassociated with the owner's interest. A resolution to these title issues are required before anyroyalty payments are released to the owner.